

M.B. 207.

Make.	A.E.Co. Regent. U.Weight. 6.18.1.
Reg. No.	J.N. 9527.
Engine No.	(264.) 442.
Chassis No.	06615296.
Seats.	55.
In Service.	9/9/1937.

ENGINE CHANGED. 19/1/46. EX 217. 442

SOLD AMCC
11/6/86

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1938.	29,730.	
1939.	25,500.	55,230.
1940.	42,849.	98,079.
1941.	17,445.	115,524.
1942.	47,671.	163,195.
1943.	29,923.	193,118.
1944.	39,824.	232,942.
1945.	19,673.	252,615.
1946.	592.	253,207.
7	29 511.6	282,718.6
8	29 530.8	312,249.4
9	23 893.7	336,143.1
1950	18 835.7	354,978.8
1	23 534.7	378,513.5
2	22 143.1	400,656.6
3	18,892.9	419,549.5
4	25 652.4	445,201.9
5		
6	30 116.5	475,318.4
7	27 536.1	502,854.5
8		

M.B. 208.

Make.	A.E.Co. Regent.	U.Weight. 6.18.1.
Reg. No.	J.N. 9528.	
Engine No.	(266.) 265.	No 2 SPARE
Chassis No.	06615297.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	9/9/1937.	

SOLD

Exelbridge 8/88

ENGINE CHANGE Ex 216 No2. (^{SPARE}EX210.) ~~265~~

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1938.	29,730.	
1939.	28,613.	58,343.
1940.	52,145.	110,488.
1941.	16,988.	127,476.
1942.	40,230.	167,706.
1943.	32,763.	200,469.
1944.	38,892.	239,361.
1945.	32,171.	271,532.
1946.	26,857.	298,389.
7	10 539.7	308,928.7
8	31 837.9	340,766.6
9	29 323.9	370,090.5
1950	13 085.7	383,176.2
1	24 328.1	407,504.3
2	23,858.3	431,362.6
3	26,814.9	458,177.5
4	16 769.3	474,946.8
5	25 522.2	500,469.0
6	21 647.1	522,116.1
7	15 686.1	537,802.2
8	11,614.5	549,416.7

549613.3

M.B. 209.

Make. A.E.Co. Regent. U.Weight. 6.18.1.

Reg. No. J.N. 9529.

Engine No. (269.) (447.) 443.

Chassis No. 06615298.

Seats. 53.

In Service. 9/9/1937.

SOLD

Essexbridge 8/88

ENGINE CHANGED 16/4/43. Ex 212 447.

ENGINE CHANGED 30/6/44 Ex 215 443.

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1938.	30,516.	
1939.	26,644.	57,160.
1940.	40,107.	97,267.
1941.	17,393.	114,660.
1942.	40,980.	155,640.
1943.	36,933.	192,573.
1944.	40,570.	233,143.
1945.	23,410.	256,553.
1946.	21,932.	278,485.
7	24,813.6	303,298.6
8	28,884.7	332,183.3
9	31,113.1	363,296.4
1950	11,884.3	375,180.7
1	31,37.6	378,318.3
2	26,336.2	404,654.5
3	24,866.1	429,520.6
4	27,480.7	457,001.3
5	31,960.0	488,961.3
6	34,881.7	523,843.0
7	26,320.8	550,163.8
8	18,495.3	568,659.1

569,739.4

M.B. 210.

Make.	A.E.Co. Regent.	U.Weight. 6.18.2.
Reg. No.	J.N. 9530.	
Engine No.	265.	
Chassis No.	06615299.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	9/9/1937.	

ENGINE CHANGED. 44.47. Ex 216. No. No 444.

SOLD AMCC
11/6/56

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1938.	29,871.	
1939.	54,152.	84,023.
1940.	39,255.	123,278.
1941.	19,839.	143,117.
1942.	37,115.	180,232.
1943.	37,394.	217,626.
1944.	38,699.	256,325.
1945.	17,309.	273,634.
1946.	22,687.	296,321.
7	12,685.2	309,006.2
8	32,771.0	341,777.2
9	30,717.5	372,494.7
1950	14,306.5	386,801.2
1	28,939.7	415,740.9
2	17,589.1	433,330.0
3	24,849.1	458,179.1
4	29,946.7	488,125.8
5	26,077.7	514,203.5
6	34,123.2	548,326.7
7		548,931.7
8		

M.B. 211.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight.	6.13.0.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 831.		
Engine No.	(448.) (269) 447.		
Chassis No.	06616133.		
Seats.	53.		
In Service.	247/1938.		

ENGINE CHANGED 20/11/43. Ex 209. No 269

ENGINE CHANGED 22/8/47 Ex 212 No 447

SOLD AMCC
11/6/56

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1939.	44,666.	
1940.	56,329.	100,995.
1941.	55,290.	156,285.
1942.	48,224.	204,509.
1943.	40,981.	245,490.
1944.	39,160.	284,650.
1945.	32,262.	316,912.
1946.	30,863.	347,775.
7	31,323.1	379,098.1
8	28,409.4	407,507.5
9	28,407.8	435,915.3
1950	32,621.1	468,536.4
1	24,115.4	492,651.8
2	20,610.4	513,262.2
3	24,505.7	537,767.9
4	29,948.8	567,716.7
5	28,472.3	596,189.0
6	29,564.9	625,753.9
7		
8		

M.B. 212.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight. 6.13.0.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 832.	
Engine No.	(447.)	
Chassis No.	06616134.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	7/7/1938.	

ENGINE CHANGED 6/3/43. 445
1/12/46. No1 SPARE

SOLD AMCC
11/6/56

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1939.	44,980.	
1940.	55,297.	100,277.
1941.	48,666.	148,943.
1942.	44,804.	193,747.
1943.	44,819.	238,566.
1944.	34,700.	273,266.
1945.	30,233.	303,499.
1946.	22,963.	326,462.
7	30,502.6	356,964.6
8	31,886.4	388,851.0
9	26,978.9	415,829.9
1950	28,050.8	443,880.7
1	27,882.0	471,762.7
2	22,900.9	494,663.6
3	25,935.9	520,599.5
4	28,226.6	548,826.1
5	31,173.7	579,999.8
6	28,826.0	608,825.8
7		
8		

M.B. 213.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight. 6.13. 0.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 833.	
Engine No.	446. 264	
Chassis No.	06616135.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	7/7/1938.	

ENGINE CHANGE 25/1/46. Ex 207. (264)

Sold Cooks, Romford
5/57

Year ended.

Mileage.

Total.

March. 1939.

44,970.

1940.

56,796.

101,766.

1941.

51,763.

153,529.

1942.

46,774.

200,303.

1943.

44,951.

245,254.

1944.

37,648.

282,902.

1945.

32,385.

315,287.

1946.

26,733.

342,020.

7

28,407.5

370,427.5

8

30,755.3

401,182.8

9

26,240.0

427,422.8

1950

27,783.7

455,206.5

1

23,932.9

479,139.4

2

23,442.6

502,582.0

3

23,747.6

526,329.6

4

28,632.9

554,962.5

5

24,842.3

579,804.8

6

32,822.8

612,627.6

7

620,310.6

8

M.B. 214.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight. 6.13.1.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 834.	
Engine No.	(445.) 444.	
Chassis No.	06616136.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	7/7/1938.	

ENGINE CHANGE. 1/1/48. NO 444 FITTED

SOLD AMCC
11/6/56

Year ended.

Mileage.

Total.

March. 1939.	45,620.	
1940.	58,537.	104,157.
1941.	52,051.	156,208.
1942.	48,266.	204,474.
1943.	41,988.	246,462.
1944.	38,594.	285,056.
1945.	31,861.	316,917.
1946.	3,195	320,112.
7	30,127.3	350,239.3
8	30,105.8	380,345.1
9	26,419.0	406,764.1
1950	28,929.2	435,693.3
1	27,944.4	463,637.7
2	22,842.1	486,479.8
3	24,772.1	511,251.9
4	27,586.6	538,838.5
5	16,796.1	555,634.6
6	33,648.4	589,283.0
7		
8		

M.B. 215.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight. 6.13.0.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 835.	
Engine No.	(443.) 448	
Chassis No.	06616137.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	14/7/1938.	

ENGINE CHANGE 27/8/44. 448 Ex 211.

SOLD AMCC
11/6/56

<u>Year ended.</u>	<u>Mileage.</u>	<u>Total.</u>
March. 1939.	44,482.	
1940.	56,169.	100,651.
1941.	51,086.	151,737.
1942.	44,849.	196,586.
1943.	41,785.	238,371.
1944.	33,248.	271,619.
1945.	21,078.	292,697.
1946.	30,533.	323,230.
7	28,505.3	351,735.3
8	30,246.6	381,981.9
9	30,489.6	412,471.5
1950	22,971.9	435,443.4
1	27,782.1	463,225.5
2	23,370.4	486,595.9
3	28,192.2	514,788.1
4	18,608.6	533,396.7
5	19,132.5	552,529.2
6	32,795.3	585,324.5
7		585,816.1
8		

M.B. 216.

Make.

A.E.Co.

U.Weight. 6.13.1.

Reg. No.

AHJ. 836.

Engine No.

(444.) ~~268~~. 446.

Chassis No.

06616138.

Seats.

53.

In Service.

7/7/1938.

SOLD AMCC
11/16/56

Year ended.

Mileage.

Total.

March. 1939.	40,490.	
1940.	52,012.	92,502.
1941.	44,815.	137,317.
1942.	44,529.	181,846.
1943.	42,968.	224,814.
1944.	40,551.	265,365.
1945.	23,518.	288,883.
1946.	22,728.	311,611.
7	24,458.3	336,069.3
8	34,093.2	370,162.5
9	23,354.2	393,516.7
1950	28,572.0	422,088.7
1	28,874.2	450,962.9
2	27,958.8	478,921.7
3	29,147.8	508,069.5
4	26,165.6	534,235.1
5	33,359.8	567,594.9
6	27,543.1	595,138.0
7		
8		

M.B. 217.

Make.	A.E.Co.	U.Weight. 6.13.0.
Reg. No.	A.H.J. 837.	
Engine No.	442.	
Chassis No.	06616139.	
Seats.	53.	
In Service.	22/7/1938.	

SOLD AMCC

11/6/86

Year ended.Mileage.Total.

March. 1939.	41,317.	
1940.	55,134.	96,451.
1941.	54,971.	151,422.
1942.	46,060.	197,482.
1943.	43,014.	240,496.
1944.	32,864.	273,360.
1945.	27,534.	300,894.
1946.	25,460	326,354.
7	31,401.5	357,755.5
8	33,554.6	391,310.1
9	28,607.4	419,917.5
1950	30,069.0	449,986.5
1	30,449.8	480,436.3
2	26,738.1	507,174.4
3	28,255.5	535,429.9
4	30,335.0	565,764.9
5	28,470.1	594,235.0
6	27,459.1	621,694.1
7		
8		